

#### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

REGION IV-A CALABARZON CITY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BIÑAN CITY

### **Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)**

## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

AUG 2 9 2023

**LIBUNERO O. ALATIIT**Proprietor **SEVENTH-DAY GENERAL MERCHANDISE**812 P. Escueta St. Brgy. San Antonio
City of Biñan, Laguna

#### Dear Mr. Alatiit:

We are pleased to notify you that your bid for the Project FY 2023 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NUTRITIOUS FOOD PRODUCTS FOR THE INCOMING KINDERGARTEN AND GRADES 1-6 WASTED/SEVERELY WASTED LEARNERS IN PUBLIC SCHOOLS [Project Reference No. R4A-BNN-2023-01] is hereby accepted in the total amount of Nine Million Four Hundred Thousand Eight Hundred pesos only (P9,400,800.00) with the following details:

Lot No.	Project Description	Location	Contract Duration	Contract Amount
1	FY 2023 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NUTRITIOUS FOOD PRODUCTS FOR THE INCOMING KINDERGARTEN AND GRADES 1-6 WASTED/SEVERELY WASTED LEARNERS IN PUBLIC SCHOOLS	DepEd – Division of Biñan City Biñan Elementary School & SV5A Elementary School	180 calendar days	P9,400,800.00

A Co

Address: P. Burgos St., Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Biñan City, Laguna Contact Nos.: (049) 547-0105 / (049) 530-1592 / (+63) 939-510-8779

Email Address: deped.binancity@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedbinan.com

 Doc. Ref. Code
 SDO-OSDS-F037
 Rev
 00

 Effectivity
 02.07.22
 Page
 1 of 2



Form of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (not less than the required percentage of the	
(a) Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.		
(b) Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign	Ten percent (10%)	
(c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.	Thirty percent (30%)	

Failure to enter into a contract with us or submit the Performance Security shall constitute a SUFFICIENT GROUND FOR CANCELLATION OF THIS AWARD, forfeiture of your bid security or enforcement of your Bid Securing Declaration, and imposition of appropriate sanctions.

Please return the **original copy** of this Notice to DepEd Biñan City, through its BAC Assistant Secretariat, located at 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, ASDS Office, Division Office, P. Burgos St., Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Biñan City, Laguna within two (2) days from the date of your receipt hereof in accordance with ITB 30.2 of the Bidding Documents. Kindly notify the BAC before your scheduled visit by calling the landline no.: (049) 547 - 0105 or by sending an email to bac.sdobinancity@deped.gov.ph.

Very truly yours,

MANUELA S. TOLENTINO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

EDENIA O. LIBRANDA

Chief Education Supervisor

Officer-in-Charge

Office of the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Received by:

ALVARD (signature allove printed name)

08/29/2023 Position: GENERAL MANAGER Date:

To acknowledge, kindly download, receive, and send the **SIGNED** copy of this notice to depedbinanbac@gmail.com at the soonest possible time. The **ORIGINAL COPY** of the same must be submitted to the BAC Secretariat.



Address: P. Burgos St., Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Biñan City, Laguna Contact Nos.: (049) 547-0105 / (049) 530-1592 / (+63) 939-510-8779

Email Address: deped.binancity@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedbinan.com



